Club Member - 2017 SurveyMonkey

Q1 How many years have you been a Jefco Club member?

Answered: 84  Skipped: 0

Less than 2
years

2 -5years
5-10 years

10 - 20 years

I'm an old
fart - more...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Less than 2 years 7.14% 6
2 -5 years 22.62% 19
5-10 years 23.81% 20
10 - 20 years 26.19% 22
I'm an old fart - more than 20 years 20.24% 17
TOTAL 84
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Q2 Check what best describes you:

Answered: 84  Skipped: 0

| fly at least
once a week

| fly at least
once a month

| fly usually
during the week

| fly usually
on the weekends

1 don’t fly
much anymore

| come out to
the field to...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

| fly at least once a week 47.62% 40
| fly at least once a month 14.29% 12
| fly usually during the week 44.05% 37
| fly usually on the weekends 9.52% 8
I don’t fly much anymore 23.81% 20
I come out to the field to watch and talk to club members 11.90% 10

Total Respondents: 84
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Q3 | fly and/or have interest in the following aircraft - Check all that apply

to you:

Answered: 84  Skipped: 0

Airplanes
Helicopters
Quadcopters
Foamies

Gas

Glow

Electric

FPV

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Airplanes 98.81%
Helicopters 16.67%
Quadcopters 23.81%
Foamies 47.62%
Gas 50.00%
Glow 58.33%
Electric 67.86%
FPV 19.05%

Total Respondents: 84
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Q4 Do you feel that you receive value for your $50 annual dues?

Answered: 82  Skipped: 2

DATE
8/30/2017 6:38 PM

8/30/2017 6:35 PM
8/30/2017 6:33 PM

7/12/2017 5:21 PM
7/7/2017 2:51 PM
7/5/2017 1:47 PM
7/5/2017 1:24 PM
7/5/2017 12:10 PM
7/5/2017 12:10 PM
7/5/2017 11:53 AM

Yes
No
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 96.34%
No 3.66%
TOTAL
# COMMENT
1 best value out there
2 Cheap Flying At Twice The Price
3 | missed the last meeting, but | tried to pay my dues at an earlier meeting and no one could help
me
4 | appreciate having a nice field that is well maintained.
5 Our field is one of the premiere R/C flying fields in the country. Our dues keep it that way.
6 Although a member of Jeffco | fly mostly at cherry creek Park, as a member of the Denver Eagles.
7 Very fair for the quality of club
8 Other clubs are more
9 But it is alittle steep considering how little time | sped a the fireld. But the comradship is invaluable.
10 It is time for us to charge a fee to fly @ the field if you are not a Jefco member
11 | am a lifetime member so this doesn't really apply
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Q5 Would you support a $25 dues increase next year to help fund

additional club/field projects and activities?

Answered: 83  Skipped: 1

Yes

No

Need More Info

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 38.55%

No 26.51%

Need More Info 34.94%
TOTAL

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

a h~r W0 N

10
11
12

13

But it would depend on what those activites are...

| think the recent increase to $50 is enough.

I would support a $5 dues increase.

Do we have a surplus now? What would we spend money on?

Living on a pension and Social Security | watch my money. I'd like more information to justify the
proposed increase.

This club is not my only interest. | belong other clubs and adding cost for this club membership
adds to my costs per year.

increase to reduce volunter workload omly

Would like to see improvements to the field - paved entry road, new stands
For what?

What is the status of continuing the annual auction

Field improvements only. Ok for heli pad on south side of parking lot

A senior citizen and especially a non-flyer fee would help. My SS does not increase at this rate,
only in my dreams.s

As a lifetime member we probably won't pay anything additional | assume, but asking us for
donations would be ok

5/22

DATE

8/30/2017 6:35 PM
7/12/2017 5:21 PM
7/8/2017 1:32 PM
7/8/2017 9:32 AM
7/7/2017 2:51 PM

7/6/2017 7:26 PM

7/6/2017 6:51 AM
7/5/2017 6:00 PM
7/5/2017 1:37 PM
7/5/2017 12:14 PM
7/5/2017 12:10 PM
7/5/2017 12:10 PM

7/5/2017 11:52 AM

32

22

29

83
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Q6 In the past 12 months, how many monthly club business meetings did
you attend?

Answered: 83  Skipped: 1

10-12

Do not attend
meetings

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

1-3 25.30% 21
4-6 13.25% 11
7-9 6.02% 5
10-12 20.48% 17
Do not attend meetings 34.94% 29
TOTAL 83
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Q7 If you don't attend meetings, tell us why (otherwise skip this question).

Answered: 41 Skipped: 43

Program/guest
speaker not...

Not interested
in club...

Meetings are a
long drive f...

Evening
meetings do ...

| cannot meet

the first...
0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Program/guest speaker not interesting to me 14.63% 6
Not interested in club business; just want to fly 14.63% 6
Meetings are a long drive for me 39.02% 16
Evening meetings do not work for me 24.39% 10
| cannot meet the first Wednesday of the month 24.39% 10

Total Respondents: 41

# COMMENTS DATE

1 | attend meetings 8/30/2017 6:40 PM
2 N/A 8/30/2017 6:35 PM
3 | forget to go. 8/30/2017 6:33 PM
4 | am recovering from twin knee surgery and prostate cancer. 7/15/2017 9:25 PM
5 work 7/12/2017 10:04 AM
6 | have evening obligations that have priority 7/7/2017 2:53 PM
7 | do not like the way the club meeting are run . 7/7/2017 8:43 AM
8 Like the field meeting idea - hope to make it 7/5/2017 6:01 PM
9 | travel full time for work 7/5/2017 5:25 PM
10 140 miles round trip 7/5/2017 1:24 PM
11 Too many other obligations currently 71512017 12:54 PM
12 Live in Castle Rock 7/5/2017 12:12 PM
13 Early weekend meetings would be the best for me. 7/5/2017 11:50 AM
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Q8 Do you read the monthly newsletters?

Answered: 82  Skipped: 2

Yes

No

If no, tell us
why:

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 96.34% 79
No 2.44% 2
If no, tell us why: 1.22% 1
TOTAL £
# IF NO, TELL US WHY: DATE

1 Sometimes. 7/15/2017 9:26 PM
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Q9 If you read the newsletter, what is your favorite item(s) to read in the
newsletter (check all that apply)?

Answered: 76

President's
Column

Board Meeting
Minutes

Club Meeting
Minutes

Program Report

Committee
Reports
Show & Tell
Everything
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 70% 80%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
President's Column 18.42%
Board Meeting Minutes 15.79%
Club Meeting Minutes 21.05%
Program Report 9.21%
Committee Reports 7.89%
Show & Tell 13.16%
Everything 65.79%
Total Respondents: 76
# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)
1 Current events and activity reports, what's coming down the road, event schedules
2 Would watch a video of meeting if available

9/22
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90% 100%

DATE
8/30/2017 6:35 PM
7/5/2017 6:02 PM

14

12

16

10

50
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Q10 The following topics would be of interest to me as a meeting
program:

Answered: 78  Skipped: 6

Electrics
Large Scale

FPV

Helicopter/Muli
i-roto

Drone Basics

Technical
Tricks & How...

AMA Member
Programs

Part 107

Soaring

Full Scale
Aviation

Historic
Aviation

Local Museum

Happenings
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
VERY INTERESTED NO NOT MUCH NO TOTAL  WEIGHTED
INTERESTED PREFERENCE INTEREST INTEREST AVERAGE
Electrics 35.21% 39.44% 14.08% 7.04% 4.23%
25 28 10 5 3 7 2.06
Large Scale 30.43% 37.68% 23.19% 4.35% 4.35%
21 26 16 3 3 69 2.14
FPV 19.05% 19.05% 11.11% 12.70% 38.10%
12 12 7 8 24 63 3.32
Helicopter/Multi-rotor 11.29% 16.13% 12.90% 25.81% 33.87%
7 10 8 16 21 62 3.55
Drone Basics 10.61% 25.76% 16.67% 18.18% 28.79%
7 17 11 12 19 66 3.29
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Technical Tricks & 45.95% 44.59% 9.46% 0.00% 0.00%
How To's 34 33 7 0 0
AMA Member 7.46% 25.37% 49.25% 8.96% 8.96%
Programs 5 17 33 6 6
Part 107 8.93% 16.07% 42.86% 7.14% 25.00%
5 9 24 4 14
Soaring 15.38% 26.15% 18.46% 16.92% 23.08%
10 17 12 11 15
Full Scale Aviation 14.71% 39.71% 25.00% 10.29% 10.29%
10 27 17 7 7
Historic Aviation 25.40% 42.86% 15.87% 7.94% 7.94%
16 27 10 5 5
Local Museum 15.63% 29.69% 28.13% 10.94% 15.63%
Happenings 10 19 18 7 10
# PLEASE LIST OTHER IDEAS
1 Field Safety, review of reported incidents, sanctions for violators (both habitual and first time)
2 Float flying & soaring events/planes.
3 the club has always had great training/meeting events

11 /22

SurveyMonkey
74 1.64
67 2.87
56 3.23
65 3.06
68 2.62
63 2.30
64 2.81

DATE
8/30/2017 6:35 PM

7/5/2017 11:06 PM
7/5/2017 1:26 PM
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Q11 Tell us which events you have participated in as a Customer, Pilot
and/or Volunteer in the last 2 years (check all that apply):

Answered: 68  Skipped: 16

RC Auction
(end of...

Warbirds Over
Denver (June)

Pylon Race
(August)

Field Clean
Up's

Construction
Projects at ...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

RC Auction (end of January) 79.41% 54
Warbirds Over Denver (June) 73.53% 50
Pylon Race (August) 30.88% 21
Field Clean Up's 48.53% 33
Construction Projects at the Field 27.94% 19

Total Respondents: 68
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Q12 In the past year, have you been a club volunteer for any club
activity?

Answered: 79  Skipped: 5

No

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 55.70% 44
No 44.30% 35
TOTAL 79
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Q13 If no, tell us why:

Answered: 24  Skipped: 60

I don’t have
time

1 don’t have
interest

My time is
more important

I haven’t been
invited

I don’t know
how to...
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
| don’t have time 58.33% 14
| don’t have interest 25.00% 6
My time is more important 0.00% 0
| haven’t been invited 16.67% 4
| don’t know how to volunteer 8.33% 2

Total Respondents: 24

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE

1 Health issues 7/15/2017 9:27 PM
2 Personal and family obligations have taken most of my free time. Next year | will have more free 7/7/2017 2:59 PM

time.

3 injury 7/6/2017 2:09 PM
4 Health 7/6/2017 1:38 PM
5 medical issues 7/6/2017 6:55 AM
6 My health is not that good. 7/5/2017 6:46 PM
7 my work travel consumes time for flying, building and volunteering 7/5/2017 5:28 PM
8 | volunteered at warbirds for a few years & got tired of my replacement not showing up 7/5/2017 3:20 PM
9 too old 7/5/2017 1:52 PM
10 too far to commit to 7/5/2017 1:26 PM
11 Little time for my hobby lately, other obligations that are not hobby related 71512017 12:55 PM
12 Due to health issues, | can neither stand nor sit in one spot for lengthy periods 7/5/2017 12:17 PM
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Q14 How frequently do you view any page of the website?

Answered: 80  Skipped: 4

2-3timesa
week

At least once
aweek

Maybe once a
month

Less than once
a month

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

2 - 3 times a week 20.00% 16
At least once a week 28.75% 23
Maybe once a month 33.75% 27
Less than once a month 17.50% 14
TOTAL 80
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Q15 What are your favorite/most useful pages of the website?

Answered: 77

Weather
station Info

Club Info:
flying field...

Newsletters

Board of
Directors

Events:
upcoming...

Resources

Photo Gallery

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

ANSWER CHOICES

Weather station Info

Club Info: flying field, flight training

Newsletters

Board of Directors

Events: upcoming events, club meetings, event calendar
Resources

Photo Gallery
Total Respondents: 77

# OTHER SUGGESTIONS OR COMMENTS
1 The weather station is a real plus!
2 Would view more, but Have a LOT of irons in fire presently

16 /22

Skipped: 7

60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES

88.31% 68
14.29% 11
55.84% 43
6.49% 5
44.16% 34
3.90% 3
35.06% 27

DATE

7/5/2017 11:12 PM
7/5/2017 3:08 PM
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Q16 What other info would you like to see on the website?

Answered: 12 Skipped: 72

RESPONSES

Members Only Classified Buy/Sell

It would be great if we could get a Sell/Buy/Swap section for club members.
Wanted to sell and Wanted to Buy

none at this time

Put more into safety education of pilots. We have rules but most folks differ on the meaning and
adherence. Education is better than "nobody wants to be the cop"

Member classifieds. How to's

Building hints.

Meeting video

Adequate for my needs. Thanks for what you do!
| reside in Okc

looks good as is. Thanks

A more complete calendar. For instance, the general meetings should be listed along with the
program if available.

17 /22

DATE

8/30/2017 6:36 PM
7/12/2017 5:26 PM
7/8/2017 1:51 PM
7/6/2017 2:10 PM
7/6/2017 9:48 AM

7/5/2017 9:32 PM
7/5/2017 6:47 PM
7/5/2017 6:04 PM
7/5/2017 12:22 PM
7/5/2017 12:18 PM
7/5/2017 12:18 PM
6/25/2017 4:19 PM
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Q17 Please rate the following items by importance to you:

Answered: 79  Skipped: 5

Pavilion

Picnic Tables
Under Pavilion

Parking lot

Restrooms

Maintenance
tables near...

Start Up Stands

Benches in Pits

East/West
Runway

North/South
Runway

Info Kiosk

Spectator
Sitting Area
0] 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
EXTREMELY IMPORTANT NO NOT TOTAL  WEIGHTED
IMPORTANT PREFERENCE IMPORTANT AVERAGE
Pavilion 56.00% 44.00% 0.00% 0.00%
42 33 0 0 75 1.44
Picnic Tables Under 50.00% 47.44% 2.56% 0.00%
Pavilion 39 37 2 0 78 1.53
Parking lot 36.36% 55.84% 7.79% 0.00%
28 43 6 0 77 1.71
Restrooms 52.56% 42.31% 5.13% 0.00%
41 33 4 0 78 1.53
Maintenance tables near 38.16% 44.74% 14.47% 2.63%
pits 29 34 11 2 76 1.82
Start Up Stands 32.47% 40.26% 20.78% 6.49%
25 31 16 5 77 2.01
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Benches in Pits

East/West Runway

North/South Runway

Info Kiosk

Spectator Sitting Area

32.00%
24

64.00%
48

65.79%
50

11.59%
8

18.06%
13

54.67%
41

28.00%
21

25.00%
19

43.48%
30

34.72%
25

19 /22

13.33%
10

8.00%
6

7.89%
6

40.58%
28

44.44%
32

0.00%

0.00%

1.32%

4.35%

2.78%

75

75

76

69

72

SurveyMonkey

1.81
1.44
1.45
2.38

2.32
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Q18 Aside from any cost, please rate the following SUGGESTED NEW
items of importance to you:

Answered: 78  Skipped: 6

Additional
grass/Petrom...

Existing
pavilion hav...

Fire pit

Pavilion
upgrade

Spectator
sitting area

Charging
stations

Fencing around
pilot pads

Separate Heli
area south o...

(o] 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
EXTREMELY IMPORTANT  NO NOT TOTAL  WEIGHTED
IMPORTANT PREFERENCE IMPORTANT AVERAGE
Additional grass/Petromat runway 5.26% 34.21% 42.11% 18.42%
4 26 32 14 76 2.74
Existing pavilion have west wall to 11.11% 16.67% 52.78% 19.44%
provide shade/shelter 8 12 38 14 72 2.81
Fire pit 2.78% 2.78% 36.11% 58.33%
2 2 26 42 72 3.50
Pavilion upgrade 4.23% 25.35% 43.66% 26.76%
3 18 31 19 71 2.93
Spectator sitting area 4.23% 26.76% 40.85% 28.17%
3 19 29 20 71 2.93
Charging stations 23.29% 30.14% 23.29% 23.29%
17 22 17 17 73 2.47
Fencing around pilot pads 8.33% 11.11% 40.28% 40.28%
6 8 29 29 72 3.13
Separate Heli area south of parking lot 25.00% 27.63% 27.63% 19.74%
19 21 21 15 76 2.42
# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE
1 | checked "area south of parking lot" for FPV quads. It would not work for helis because of the sun.  7/14/2017 12:44 PM
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2 It would be great if we could provide heli pilots their own flying area. Maybe they would consider 7/12/2017 5:28 PM
becoming club members.

3 West wall should be retractable. Heli area south of the parking lot won't work with the new Shea 7/8/2017 1:57 PM
Development. Grass not petromat.

4 Move helicopters to the south side of road like longrange planing recomended 716/2017 4:42 AM

5 Imporve quality of kiosk for visitors, it looks very old and more info about becoming a member. 7/6/2017 3:47 AM

6 Pavilion space should be cleared of tables for plane assembly/disassembly. Remove them when 7/5/2017 5:28 PM

you are done and make room for the next guy.

7 get more of the younger population involved in the hobby - out reach 7/5/2017 3:41 PM
8 separate small geotex runway south of the parking lot for foamies. 7/5/2017 3:17 PM
9 The ablility to charge batteries at the field would make JefCo a premier flying site in the nation. 71512017 12:47 PM
10 FPV area 7/5/2017 11:53 AM
11 Prefer heli area shared with fixed wing as now. This could have important ramifications concerning  6/25/2017 4:22 PM

keeping runways in the future.
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Q19 THANK YOU AGAIN FOR YOUR TIME TAKING THIS SURVEY!

Please add any additional comments and/or feedback.

Answered: 17  Skipped: 67

RESPONSES

Hi, how do | pay my dues?

| have been patently waiting for FPV approval. Please keep working on this.

Pilot pads should be moved to 25' from runway to conform to AMA recommendations.
Do not to keep fixing things that are not broken and have worked great for many years.

The news letters are great info, but | think they could be shortened but still contain the same info.
Have an electric FUN fly with competition events.

Thx for doing the survey!
| would be willing to donate additional funds for a seperatek heli area.

Would like to see entry road paved - maybe Shea could give us a discount on that when they do
the new runway. | like to keep a CLEAN car and hate the dust from the existing road.

A dedicated pavilion for planes would be great and a charging station is needed. It would not have
to be world class just something to plug into.

really this club does a great job, thanks to all who make it happen, this is a super AMA club!
| don't trust the current Board of Directors. They do things behind our backs.

Haven't flown off a runway in nearly a year, trying to, but | currently have too many other
obligations that are not hobby related.

how about less politics in the eent judging.
Keep up the good work!

Want to thank everybody who is involved with the club, without these people we wouldn't have
one!

Board of directors need a raise! They work hard for us members. THANK YOU!

Survey was very long.

22122

DATE

8/30/2017 6:33 PM
7/14/2017 12:44 PM
7/8/2017 1:57 PM
7/7/2017 8:58 PM
7/6/2017 3:47 AM

7/5/2017 11:18 PM
7/5/2017 6:52 PM
7/5/2017 6:07 PM

7/5/2017 5:28 PM

7/5/2017 3:41 PM
7/5/2017 2:22 PM
7/5/2017 12:57 PM

7/5/2017 12:50 PM
7/5/2017 12:26 PM
7/5/2017 11:53 AM

7/5/2017 11:49 AM
6/25/2017 5:01 PM
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